

Cooperative Extension

Sheboygan County University of Wisconsin-Extension 5 University Drive Sheboygan, WI 53081 920-459-5900 920-459-5901 (fax)

TO:	Sheboygan County Elementary Schools, Students Grades 2, 3, 4
FROM:	Sarah Tarjeson, 4-H Youth Development Educator Linda Robson, 4-H Youth Development Program Coordinator
DATE:	September 2017

RE: 4-H Open House Invitations

Wow! It's hard to believe a new school year is upon us. We hope you have enjoyed a wonderful summer and are ready for an exciting year. With the beginning of a new school year, we are also gearing up for a new year in 4-H. <u>Enclosed you will find 2017 4-H Open House Invitations for all students 2nd-4th grades.</u> Our 4-H Open House is an opportunity for families and youth to see what 4-H has to offer!

This year, we will be holding our 4-H Open House on Thursday, September 21st at the Fairgrounds in Plymouth. We have bundled the packets according to your approximate numbers of students at the end of summer. We have included a few extra invitations to make sure all students and their teachers have the information. We would appreciate if you would please get these packets to the teachers to hand out or distribute through Friday folders or another means convenient to your staff.

4-H is open to all youth Kindergarten thru 13^{th} grade. It is a family organization that offers learning and fun for everyone. From computers to horses, there are projects to interest all young people.

We understand that the beginning of the school year is a busy time for everyone! We truly appreciate your assistance in getting these flyers out to your students. It is our hope that all youth and their families will be made aware of the opportunities available to them through the Sheboygan County 4-H Program.

Thanks again for your assistance and have a wonderful year!



It is the policy of the Sheboygan County 4-H Leaders Association that no eligible student, client, or participant shall be denied admission to or participation in any of the benefits, programs or courses offered or sponsored by Sheboygan County 4-H nor be denied admission to any facility owned or operated by Sheboygan County 4-H or any of its divisions or units because of that person's race, color, creed, religion, sex, national origin, disability, ancestry, age, sexual orientation, pregnancy, marital or parental status.